## 03-06-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

ev. 03/01) 3-6-02	
1B No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
ab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	101999

▼	

Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	99614 ▼ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Parties Parties - True	
Kevin P. Parker	Name: Powis Parker Inc. Internal Address:	
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other	Street Address: 775 Heinz Avenue  CityBerkeley State: CA Zip: 94710  Individual(s) citizenship  Association	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🍱 No	General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	Limited Partnership  Corporation-State California  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	-	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,636,666	
Additional number(s) attached 📮 Yes 🛂 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:  Philip A. Girard	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: Girard & Equitz LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Street Address: 400 Montgomery Street,	8. Deposit account number:	
Suite 1110	50-1697 Please charge any deficiencies in the	
City: San Franciso State: CA Zip: 94104	enclosed fee to this deposit account. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Philip A. Girard	1/3/02	
Name of Person Signing Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

03/07/2002 GTON11

01 FC:481 02 FC:484

00000133 1636666

40.00 OP 120.00 OP

Repln. Ref: 03/07/2002 GTON11 0 DAM:501697 Name/Number:1636666 FC: 704 \$10 0010413000 \$10.00 CR

## Mark: FASTBACK

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas **Kevin P. Parker**, of <u>2015 Del Norte</u>, <u>Berkeley</u>, <u>CA 94707</u>, has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. <u>1,636,666</u>, dated <u>March 5, 1991</u>; and

Whereas **Powis Parker Inc.**, a Corporation of the State of California and having a place of business at <u>775 Heinz Avenue</u>, <u>Berkeley</u>, <u>CA 94710</u>, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Kevin Parker does hereby assign unto the said Powis Parker, Inc. all right, title, and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof together with all causes of actions relating to the mark which may have arisen prior to this assignment.

Date: March 4m, 2002

Kevin P. Parker

County of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_



RECORDED: 03/06/2002

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

**SEAL** 

Melian Kelle.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002424 FRAME: 0516